504103109 11/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4149778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAOBO HUANG	11/13/2016
FOSHAN TOMXON GLASS & METAL PRODUCTS CO., LTD.	11/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. SONIC SERVICES INC.
Street Address:	6869 HENRI-BOURASSA BLVD., WEST
City:	ST. LAURENT, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4R 1E1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29584947	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@designlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: PERRY J. SAIDMAN

Address Line 1: 8601 GEORGIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 603

Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1817.036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRA STRANDE
SIGNATURE:	/KIRA STRANDE/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_1817036#page1.tif source=Assignment_1817036#page2.tif source=Assignment_1817036#page3.tif

PATENT 504103109 REEL: 040369 FRAME: 0441



Attorney Docket No.: 1817.036

AGREEMENT, between Huang Haobo of Guangdong, China, and Foshan Tomxon Glass & Metal Products Co., Ltd. located at Zhangcha Industrial Base, Foshan City, Guangdong, China 5z8031 (hereinafter the Assignors), and J. Sonic Services Inc. located at 6869 Henri-Bourassa Blvd., West, St. Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 1E1 (hereinafter the Assignee).

In consideration of mutual promises and covenants among the parties, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the Assignors, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. The term "Designs" means tile designs that have been in the past, and will be in the future, conceived, designed, developed, constructed, and/or reduced to practice by any or all of the Assignors on behalf of or at the request of the Assignee. The term "Intellectual Property" shall mean all intellectual property rights and may include such rights as may, for example, be embodied by a utility patent, design patent, design registration, trademark, trade dress, and/or copyright. Assignors, individually and collectively, agree to assign to and hereby grants Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Designs and worldwide Intellectual Property on such Designs including the specific rights identified in paragraphs 2 and 3 below.
- 2. More specifically, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest:

for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100), and throughout the world, including the right to file Canadian and other non-US application(s) and the right to claim priority from the corresponding U.S. application(s), in the invention(s)/design(s) listed below:

a. Attorney Docket No. 1817.036
Product ID: VG211
Title: "TILE PATTERN"
Inventor: Haobo HUANG

Copyright © 2016 SAIDMAN DESIGNEAW GROUP LLC: All Rights Reserved.

Attorney Docket No.: 1817.036

- 3. The Assignors hereby assign to Assignee and its assignees, all rights, title and interest in his or her copyright in <u>VG213</u>. The Assignors agree to cooperate with Assignee and its assignees and to execute and deliver all papers as may be necessary to vest all copyright rights to the <u>TILE PATTERN VG211</u>, to Assignee.
- 4. The Assignors agree to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a copyright registration in the United States, Canada, or other countries. The Assignors also agree to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid design registration and/or patent in the United States, Canada, or other countries. The Assignors, more specifically agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any copyright registration(s), design registration(s) or patent application(s) and any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such registrations and/or applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 5. The Assignors agree to execute and deliver all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in all reasonable ways to obtain evidence and go forward with the interference. The Assignors agree to cooperate with the Assignee in all reasonable ways to assist in any litigation or enforcement actions that arise or that are initiated in connection with the copyrights or subsequent registrations or patents.
- 6. The Assignors hereby covenant that he/she has full right to convey all of their interest, herein assigned, and that he/she (they) will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith. Assignors agrees not to file any application(s) to register the Design(s) without the explicit written consent of Assignees, and if such application(s) is filed in contravention of this paragraph, to immediately assign such application(s) to Assignee.
- 7. The Assignors hereby grant Perry J. Saidman, Esq., Registration No. 26,028, of SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group, 8601 Georgia Avenue, Suite 603, Silver Spring, MD 20910, power to insert on this agreement any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign country for recordation of this document.
- 8. This Agreement constitutes the full and complete agreement regarding this subject matter hereof, and no changes may be made to this agreement without an express writing signed by the parties hereto. The interpretation of this agreement will be made in accordance with the laws of Canada.

Copyright O 2016 Saudian DemonLaw Group Lee. All Bights Reserved



Attorney Docket No.: 1817,036

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Agreement on the date(s) below.

ASSIGNOR(S) HVANG	レ 。	,	ASSIGNEE(S)
Haobo First Name	Huang	_ (
Date <u>May, 13, 7</u> 01 (Last Name		

Foshan Tomxon Glass & Metal Products Co., Ltd. by

Signature Laubo Huang

Name Haobo Huang

Title <u>General Manager</u>

Date Nov. 13. 796

J. Sonic Services Inc. by

Signatura

70 Co.

Tide President

Date 1001 15, 2016

P:\DATA\Clients\1817\036\formal docs\draft\Assignment.doc

Copyright © 2016 Sahbaian Designalaw Group LLC. All Rights Reserved

PATENT REEL: 040369 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 11/18/2016